

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

Status:

Version: 1 File #: 23-0273 Name: William Baker - 12/14/22

Workers' Compensation Type:

Claims

Approved

File created:

11/21/2022

In control: **Finance Committee**

On agenda:

12/14/2022

Final action:

12/15/2022

Title:

Employee: William Baker Job Title: Correctional Sergeant

Department: Corrections

Date of Incident: 7/6/2015; 10/29/2019; and 8/7/2020; and unfiled claim 9/28/2022

Incident/Activity: On July 6, 2015, Petitioner injured his right shoulder while restraining a detainee. On October 29, 2019, Petitioner injured his left index finger while trying to restrain a detainee from committing suicide. On August 7, 2020, Petitioner suffered a heart attack. On September 28, 2022, a

detainee bit Petitioner on the right arm during an altercation.

Accidental Injuries: Right Shoulder; Left Index Finger; Cardiovascular System

Petition and Order No: 16 WC 09539; 20 WC 04538; 20 WC 21226

Claim Amount: \$46.960.37

Attorney: Jason Whiteside and Whiteside and Goldberg, Ltd.

Date of Subcommittee Approval: 11/15/2022 Prior/pending claims: 8/16/2006 (\$58,478.29)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
12/14/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

Employee: William Baker

Job Title: Correctional Sergeant

Department: Corrections

Date of Incident: 7/6/2015; 10/29/2019; and 8/7/2020; and unfiled claim 9/28/2022

Incident/Activity: On July 6, 2015, Petitioner injured his right shoulder while restraining a detainee. On October 29, 2019, Petitioner injured his left index finger while trying to restrain a detainee from committing suicide. On August 7, 2020, Petitioner suffered a heart attack. On September 28, 2022, a detainee bit Petitioner on the right arm during an altercation.

Accidental Injuries: Right Shoulder; Left Index Finger; Cardiovascular System

Petition and Order No: 16 WC 09539; 20 WC 04538; 20 WC 21226

Claim Amount: \$46,960.37

Attorney: Jason Whiteside and Whiteside and Goldberg, Ltd.

Date of Subcommittee Approval: 11/15/2022 Prior/pending claims: 8/16/2006 (\$58,478.29)